Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BF115511.D

Aca On 11 Jul 2019 22:54
Operator : HP/JU

Sample - K3740-06

Misc :

ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 12 03:16:49 2019
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF070519.M

Quant Title

OLast Update ; Wed Jul 10 16:47:05 2019

Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
92)
19)
25)
50)
57)
65)
71)
72)
75)
78)
81)
83)
86)
88)
89)
90)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Benzaldehyde
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
Isophorone
Dimethylphthalate
2.,4-Dinitrotoluene
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Phenanthrene

Anthracene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene

Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BFO71119\

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Qlon Response

152 142421
136 560593
164 264829
188 452460
240 320925
264 372313

112 570802
99 776381
82 480130

330 153140

172 910192

244 796507

77 1315
70 62181
82 473747

163 226347
165 35132
198 224
178 356697
178 89534
202 817921
202 742193
228 523621
228 453568
276 222755
252 877160
252 877160
252 429138
278 62771
276 195165

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

Below
7.840
23.036
11.387
6.413
7.904
14.990
3.752
32.645
29.739
25.464
21.468
8.032
36.185
40.688
20.525
3.513
11.541

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng

#
#
#
#

Qvalue

89
79
64
98
24

1
98
98
99

100

100
97
94
96
97
99
88
98

8270-BF070519.M Fri

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

Jul 12 02:55:50 2019

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BFO71119\
Data File : BF115511.D

Aca On 11 Jul 2019 22:54

Operator : HP/JU

Sample : K3740-06

Misc :

ALS Vial : 11 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 12 03:16:49 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF070519.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QOLast Update : Wed Jul 10 16:47:05 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF115511.D
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Abundance Scan 818 (6.898 min): BF115386.D (-813) (-) #1
130 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 6.89 min Scan# 817
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
‘ Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol ,,3.5?,, N A .7~ S R
mz-> 30 40 5'0 '60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 | 10€ 10n:152 Resp: 142421
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
150 152 100
150 156.9 127.4 191.2
115 60.7 46.2 69.4
Rawsg
115 Abundance lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70); E
52 8 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70):
obtd o4 ST e llaamiz
mz-> 30 4'0 50 6|O 7'0 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 | 00000
Abundance
150
200000 89
Sub50
115 100000
5 78
o4 el 87 99 124132 0 .
mmmmmmw T T T T T T T T
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 Time->  6.85 6.90 '
Abundance Scan 583 (5.516 min): BF115386.D (-576) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
Concen: 61.922 ng
64 RT: 5.51 min Scan# 582
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
o Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
0 39 50 8| |
mes O dy e @ 100 1o 1o 18 1 s | TGt lon:112 Resp: 570802
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 55.5 44 .2 66.2
64 63 27.8 22.1 33.1
Rawsg
Abundance lon 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
92 lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BF1]
800000
3950 | 207
0'“|'“'|“"w"w"“|'“' SEBSSEARY SRARY BERA 551
miz-—-> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 600000 '
Abundance
112
400000
Sub 64
50
200000 /
92
. 39 50 81 0 i
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Time-> 550 560
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Abundance Scan 754 (6.522 min): BF115386.D (-746) (-) #H7
9P Phenol-d6
Concen: 66.225 na
RT: 6.52 min Scan# 753
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
71 Lab File: BF115511.D
42 66 94 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
54
ob—Stylpar et L reet | _ _
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Tat lon: 99 Resp: 776381
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
99 99 100
42 15.1 12.8 19.2
71 32.6 26.5 39.7
Rawsg
71 Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BF1
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1
U T T S
6.52
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Abundance 800000
99
600000
Sub50 400000
71
200000
42 N
ol 36 a8 %5 O s e 0 o
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 Time--> 6.50 6.60 '
Abundance Scan 741 (6.445 min): BF115386.D (-735) (-) #9
7 106 Benzaldehyde
Concen: Below Cal
RT: 6.44 min Scan# 740
Refs0 51 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
AN T S _ _
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 8 9o 100 110 | 19t lonz 77 Resp: 1315
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
77 105 77 100
105 113.5 82.9 122.9
23 106 85.6 77.8 117.8
Rawsg 51 69
57 Abundance |on 77.00 (76.70 to 77.70): BF1
4000] 19" 105.00 (104.70 0 105.70):
R U U S SR SIS SN WL S
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 3000
Abundance
77 105
2000 /
SUbso 51 69 64/
57 1000 h
s e\,
R L U S SRS S SN WL I 0 L
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110  [Time--> 6.40 6.45
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Abundance Scan 889 (7.316 min): BF115386.D (-879) (-) #19
70

2 n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine
Concen: 7.840 na
RT: 7.45 min Scan# 912 [QElylEhies
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.14 min BNA_F
Lab File: BF115511.D  SUCWIEEWBIEICE
105 130 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol hpee L1 L o _ _
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Tat lon: 70 Resp: 62181
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
82 70 100

42 42.3 38.5 57.7
101 0.0 8.0 12.0#
Rawg 54 128 130 2.2 19.1 28.7#

Abundance Jon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BF1
100000] lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BF1]
70
o 42 [ lon 130.00 (129.70 to 130.70): E
SMMSIYIDEN | NERAPS SFH HEMIN NS WML 80000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Abundance 7.45
82 60000
40000
Sub
0 o 128
20000 /\
70 98
42 112 0
o} MRPPYRSRSL | NEUOUS VDY e ——————
miz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200  Mime->  7.40 7.45 7.50
Abundance Scan 1036 (8.181 min): BF115386.D (-1030) (-) #21
Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 8.17 min Scan# 1035
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
0! . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19T 10n:136 Resp: 560593
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 11.3 8.8 13.2
54 6.7 5.4 8.0
Raw, 68 6.0 4.8 7.2
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): B
o 108 1000000/ " ( 0 )
ol 407 68 §2 \ il lon 68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BF1
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 800000
Abundance 8.17
136 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
108
0 40 54 68 82 0 A
ﬁwmwmﬁwmwm ||||III|IIII|IIII|I
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time-> 810 820 830 8.40
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Abundance Scan 913 (7.457 min): BF115386.D (-908) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 50.603 na
RT: 7.45 min Scan# 912
Refs0 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
70 98 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ok 4'2 N O 20, | 112
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130  1dt fon: 82 Resp: 480130
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g2 82 100
128 48.7 36.7 55.1
54 41.6 35.6 53.4
Ravgg 54 128
Abundance [on 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): H
70 98
42 62 | | I 600000
U LRI LR AR IS IR AN NS LASS LAY waARS BAA 7.45
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
Abundance
82 400000
SUb50 54 128 200000
70
. 42 62 %8 112 / _
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130  Mime-> 740 7.45 7.50 7.55
Abundance Scan 958 (7.722 min): BF115386.D (-950) (-) #25
8 Isophorone
Concen: 23.036 ng
RT: 7.45 min Scan# 912
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.27 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
9 54 138 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
obrdtte b el Voo 2 |
mz-> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 473747
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
g2 82 100
95 0.0 5.4 8.2#
138 0.0 15.1 22.7#
Rawk 54 128
Abundance lon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BF1
lon 95.00 (94.70 to 95.70): BF1]
70 o8
o 42 62 | | | \ 112 ‘ 600000
II'"'I""I""I""I""I IR R SRR BN BRRRE LA B 7.45
m/z--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Abundance
82 400000
SUbSO 54 128 200000
70
. 42 62 o 112 0 .
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140  Mime->  7.40 7.45 7.50 7.55
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Abundance Scan 1334 (9.933 min): BF115386.D (-1328) (-) #39
1 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 9.93 min Scan# 1334 Byl
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min  jAGSS :
Lab File: BF115511.D  [SEHSWEEEE
. 80 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
42 54 | 90 106 122132 146
miz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 ' Tat lon:164 Resp: 264829
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 164 100
162 102.5 82.3 123.5
160 47.0 37.2 55.8
RaW50
Abundance lon 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 400000 |on 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): K
2 5 % | 90 106 115 132 146 ‘\M\ 173
miz--> 40 ' 80 100 120 140 160 300000 9,93
Abundance
162
200000
Sub
50
100000
80
oL 42 54 66 9 108118 132 146 173 0 )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 ' Hime> 960 1000
/Abundance Scan 1468 (10.722 min): BF115386.D (-1461) (-) #42
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 52.300 ng
RT: 10.72 min Scan# 1467
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o’ . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 153140
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 330 100
332 96.7 77.4 116.0
141 32.5 24 .7 37.1
RaWSO
62 ul Abundance lon 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
- lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): H
o1 170 250
0 .3“7 ML gy H 1:;1\\-:‘]- H ' N 1 ?'97 LMJ \‘\\ — .3|0:? ; \I 200000
miz--> 50 300 10.72
Abundance
340 150000
100000
Sub50
62
141 50000
222
37 91111 170 197 230 301 0
R N N L AN R S S S N
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1070 1080 '
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Abundance Scan 1219 (9.257 min): BF115386.D (-1212) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 60.309 na
RT: 9.25 min Scan# 1218 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF115511.D  UElSLlIECE
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o 39 50 63 76 8|f3 94 107 120 133,,,151
miz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 1ot lon:172 Resp: 910192
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 36.1 29.8 44 .8
170 24 .6 20.0 30.0
RaWSO
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
15000001 0y 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
B 50 6 75 Bos o7 20 WyplR
miz--> 40 A 80 100 120 140 160 180 9.25
Abundance 1000000
172
Sub50 500000
39 50 63 75 85 g9 109 120 133 146 157 // | -
miz--> 4 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 Time-> 9.0 925 930 9.35
Abundance Scan 1287 (9.657 min): BF115386.D (-1279) (-) #50
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 11.387 ng
RT: 9.64 min Scan# 1284
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
[ o Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol 300 64 | 77104 12018 44 179 194
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 19t lon:l63 Resp: 226347
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 3.7 3.1 4.7
164 10.0 8.6 13.0
RaWSO
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
B0 et P04 1201 yg 1o
O e | 300000 9.64
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 '
Abundance
163 200000
Sub
S0 100000
77
ol 38 %0 64 92104 120 133 149 194 A )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 Time-> 960 9.0 9.80
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Abundance Scan 1365 (10.116 min): BF115386.D (-1358) (-) #57
165 2.4-Dinitrotoluene
89 Concen: 6.413 na
RT: 9.93 min Scan# 1333 [QEULTCEHIE
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.19 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF115511.D  lEcllCCE
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o 182
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Tat lon:165 Resp: 35132
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
162 165 100
63 1.4 33.0 49 _4#
89 1.1 58.5 87.7#
Raw, 182 0.0 2.1  3.1#
Abundance fon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
80 000 on 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BF]
66
ol 4|12 . ?‘I‘I Ll %0 I1|0|6|1|18I 132 146 “u“- e 50000{ Ion 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): E
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Abundance 40000 9.93
162
30000
Sub_, 20000
80 10000
oL %2 54 66 90 106 118 132 146 191 0 N
m/z--> 40 6 80 100 120 140 160 180 Mime-> 960 9.5
Abundance Scan 1586 (11.416 min): BF115386.D (-1580) (-) #64
138 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:  20.000 ng
RT: 11.42 min Scan# 1586
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
8 o 160 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
0l.38 52 66 108 132146 266
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t 10on:188 Resp: 452460
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 9.7 7.8 11.8
80 10.1 8.4 12.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
lon 94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BF]
80 94 160
38 52 66 08 132146 I 207 500000
"|""|"" AR AR AL A LAy SRR SR TITTpTTTTpreT 11.42
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance
188 400000
Sub
50 200000
80 94 160 "
ol 42 66 108 130146 207 o A N
mﬁwﬁmﬂm T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 [Time--> 1140 1145
BF115511.D 8270-BF070519.M Fri Jul 12 02:55:57 2019 Page 9



/Abundance Scan 1434 (10.522 min): BF115386.D (-1427) (-) #65
198 4 .6-Dinitro-2-methviphenol
Concen: 7.904 na
RT: 10.72 min Scan# 1467 Qs
Ref50 105 Delta R.T. 0.19 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF115511.D sAGBEEWBIECE
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o | [ |134 o8 232
miz--> 50 100 1&1,0 200 250 300 Tat lon:198 Resn: 224
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 | 198 100
51 242.7 20.7 60.7#
105 261.8 25.3 65.3#
RaWSO
62 1 Abundance lon 198.00 (197.70 to 198.70); E
500 jon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): BF1]
87 o1 H 170 157 7 303
0.“. \\H ‘I\u HMHI m..‘l“....l..“.
miz--> 50 200 250 300
Abundance 1000
330
Sub 500 ﬂ
50
62 10.72
141 \
222
37 1111 170 197 20 301
0 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1070 10.72 '
/Abundance Scan 1591 (11.445 min): BF115386.D (-1583) (-) #71
178 Phenanthrene
Concen: 14.990 ng
RT: 11.44 min Scan# 1590
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
76 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
oL 3950 63 || 102113 126 139 lll 163 w
mz--> 40 60 8 100 120 140 160 180 | 19t lon:178 Resp: 356697
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 19.4 16.6 24.8
179 15.7 12.7 19.1
Rawsg
Abundance on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): B
76 89 152
o 2050 68 ©° P o010 125 139 163 | 188 | 500000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 1144
Abundance 400000
178
300000
Sub50 200000
100000 A
152
oL 39 51 63 689 102112 128139 | 163 | 188 o / N\ J
mz--> 4 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 Mime-> 11.40 11.45
BF115511.D 8270-BF070519.M Fri Jul 12 02:55:58 2019 Page 10



/Abundance Scan 1599 (11.492 min): BF115386.D (-1594) (-) #72
178 Anthracene
Concen: 3.752 na
RT: 11.49 min Scan# 1598yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF115511.D  UElSLlIECE
89 150 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol 63 7, o
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 ' | Tat lon:178 Resp: 89534
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 18.1 15.8 23.6
179 16.5 13.0 19.6
RaWSO
Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70); E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
43 63 | M 107126 1?2 | 196 301 329 500000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 '
Abundance 400000
178
300000
Sub50 200000
100000 11.49
89 152
oL39 63 | 107126 197 301 329 ol —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 ' ime> 1145 1150
/Abundance Scan 1792 (12.627 min): BF115386.D (-1782) () #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 32.645 ng
RT: 12.63 min Scan# 1792
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
101 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o 122136150 1741g7
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt 1on:202 Resp: 817921
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 13.2 0.0 33.9
203 18.1 0.0 38.4
RaWSO
Abundance [on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70); E
o1 1200000{ |0, 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
ol 5le6a 8 126 150 174187 | 218 238253 | 1000000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 12.63
Abundance 800000
202
600000
Sub50 400000
200000
101
ol a1 62 8 126 150 174187 = 218 238253 0 - —
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Time--> 12.60 12.65
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/Abundance Scan 2037 (14.068 min): BF115386.D (-2030) (-) #76
0 Chrvsene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 14.06 min Scan# 2035[QElylnles
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min Sy _
Lab File: BF115511.D  UElSLlIECE
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
g C Tat lon:240 Resp: 320925
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 240 100
120 11.4 10.2 15.4
236 28.0 21.1 31.7
RaWSO
Abundance [on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70); E
5000001 [on 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
55 o 92 O 189 24
73 92 | 137158 L L] 260278296314 336
0 O € e O L VO W 11 N 400000 14.06
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance
240 300000
sub 200000
50
100000
0 217 A
on42 o4 Pl 130 1701%0 .l 260281303324 0 — —
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1400 1410
/Abundance Scan 1831 (12.857 min): BF115386.D (-1824) (-) #78
2 Pyrene
Concen: 29.739 ng
RT: 12.86 min Scan# 1831
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t 1on:202 Resp: 742193
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 21.9 17.6 26.4
203 18.5 14.7 22.1
RaWSO
Abundance [on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70); E
lon 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): B
101 1000000
0 122136150 174188 | 216230 263
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 800000 12.86
Abundance
202 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
101
ol 40 63 8 123 150 174 220 238 263 0 _ :
wwwwmﬁwwwwwm T T T T T T 7T T T T
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Mime-> 1280 1285  12.90
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Abundance Scan 1856 (13.004 min): BF115386.D (-1849) (-) #79
244 Terphenvl-di14
Concen: 50.817 na
RT: 13.00 min Scan# 1855yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF115511.D sAEBEEWBIECE
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol 38 54 76 92
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 10T lon:244 Resp: 796507
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 6.7 5.7 8.5
122 12.0 9.1 13.7
Rawg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
1200000} lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
122
o266 92 |39t 1as e ae1 1000000
miz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 13.00
Abundance 800000
244
600000
Sub_ 400000
200000
122
o 54 80 99 138 160" 154 212228 261 0 _
R B N L L LN RN R R R AR R R RERRE RRRE T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 13.00 1310
Abundance Scan 2035 (14.057 min): BF115386.D (-2024) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 25.464 ng
RT: 14.04 min Scan# 2033
Refs0 149 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
0‘ T T T T 1 - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tgt lon:228 Resp: 523621
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 28.5 22.6 34.0
229 20.7 16.4 24.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): H
114
51 69 88 i 149 178 290 | M 250268287 321 600000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 14.04
Abundance
228 400000
Sub
50 200000
114 //\ ﬁ \
ol 4363 BT, ] 132150 174 2C | | 20260268 308 329 O et =
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time-->  13.95 14.00 14.05 '
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/Abundance Scan 2042 (14.098 min): BF115386.D (-2038) (-) #83
2 Chrvsene
Concen: 21.468 na
RT: 14.08 min Scan# 2039
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.02 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
13 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol30 63 87, | 150 176 202 M
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Tat lon:228 Resp: 453568
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 29.9 25.1 37.7
229 22.3 16.1 24.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
113
0,39 57 d | 131149 176 202 m 246265283 315 600000
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300
Abundance 14.08
228 400000
Sub
50 200000
ALY A
113 /\ \ //\\
o 44 63 88 | 132150 174 .2?0. 250 272291309328 ot ‘ i
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 Time--> 1405 1410 1415
Abundance Scan 2544 (17.051 min): BF115386.D (-2532) (-) #86
216 Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Concen: 8.032 ng
RT: 17.02 min Scan# 2539
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
138 Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o390 63 87 112 174198 225248
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt 1on:276 Resp: 222755
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 21.5 20.6 31.0
277 23.5 20.2 30.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
55 ‘ 207 150000
oLy 161 207 248 ] 299 390355 3ga 411
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 17.02
Abundance
P 100000
Sub50 50000
138
ol 83 86 112, | 161188 222298 | 303 336 370 403426 oL
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  [ime-> 16.90 17.00 1710
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Instrument :
BNA_F
ClientSampleld :

Page 14



Abundance Scan 2291 (15.562 min): BF115386.D (-2284) (-) #87
264 Pervlene-di12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 15.54 min Scan# 2287yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.02 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF115511.D | SHESCULICEE
132 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ka1 66 104 156180204 232
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 3s0 a4go | 1dt lon:264 Resp: 372313
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 24.6 20.1 30.1
265 23.2 17.8 26.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
132 4000004 lon 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): H
o %5 81109 | 155178 207282 | 290313336359382 412
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 300000 1554
Abundance
264
200000
Sub
50
100000
132
0426488 | 156 194 232 | 294 325349373397 ,
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 1550 1555  15.60
Abundance Scan 2218 (15.133 min): BF115386.D (-2211) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 36.185 ng
RT: 15.10 min Scan# 2213
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
126 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
039 74 100, | 143174 200234 “ 281
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 19T lon:252 Resp: 877160
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 24.2 18.0 27.0
125 12.1 8.5 12.7
Raw,
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): F
55 81103 | 165 200224 276 306328350372 400 | 500000
L R UL SN LN LS UL UL
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 15.10
Abundance 400000
252
300000
Sub50 200000
100000
126 A
ol 51 75100 | 150174108228 | 277708321 345369 400 —
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 15.05 1510 1515 1520
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Abundance Scan 2224 (15.168 min): BF115386.D (-2221) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 40.688 naq
RT: 15.10 min Scan# 2213USiCinE)ls
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.06 min BNA_F _
Lab File: BF115511.D sASBEEWBIECE
126 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol 5274 99 .| 148174198 224
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 1Ot lOn:252 Resp: 877160
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 24.2 18.0 27.0
125 12.1 8.6 13.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): F
55 81103 | 165 200224 | 276 306328350372 400 | 500000
miz--> o 10 10 2o 20 alo a0 460 15.10
Abundance 400000
252
300000
Sub50 200000
100000
126
ol, 51,74 100 | 148174108 22% | 275207310 346370 400 — -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 15.05 1510 1515 1520
Abundance Scan 2281 (15.504 min): BF115386.D (-2272) (-) #90
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 20.525 ng
RT: 15.47 min Scan# 2276
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.03 min
Lab File: BF115511.D
126 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
o 5L 8 || weirs10e2t |
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 a4go 19t lon:252 Resp: 429138
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 22.6 17.7 26.5
125 12.3 9.7 14.5
Rawsg
Abundance lon 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
126 5000001 |on1 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): F
ol 2. 8la03 | 149 177201%8% | 261303325348370 398 | 400000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 15.47
Abundance
2% 300000
200000
Sub
50
100000
126
ol 5174 98 | 15017619822% | 284 315342 370392
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 1545 1550 '
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Abundance Scan 2547 (17.068 min): BF115386.D (-2534) (-) #91

278 Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Concen: 3.513 na
RT: 17.03 min Scan# 2540{QELNChis
Re 50 Delta R.T. -0.05 min  GhaSy
Lab File: BF115511.D  |shclstulEls
139 Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
oL39 63 86 113 izs 222280 ff
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon:-278 Resp: 62771
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100

139 21.4 13.0 19.6#
279 30.7 19.4 29.2#

Rawg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 40000 on 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): H
55 o5
LTS e 2 2 | e ans sooma
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 30000 17.03
Abundance
276
20000
Sub
50
10000
138
o390 63 86 112 177200224248 | 303 332356 384 411 0
e —
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 17.00 17.05 17.10
Abundance Scan 2620 (17.498 min): BF115386.D (-2607) (-) #92
216 Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
Concen: 11.541 ng
RT: 17.47 min Scan# 2615
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
138 Lab File: BF115511.D
Acq: 11 Jul 2019 22:54
ol 5L 75 111, l 161185 224248
e e S . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 4o 19t 1on:276 Resp: 195165
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
277 25.5 18.8 28.2
138 22.1 17.8 26.8
Rawg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
5 o5 120000
ol (I PR T TN | m\“ 165 2(\)7 246 ‘2‘98321345 371 400
A
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 1900000 1rar
Abundance
P 80000
60000
SUbso 40000
137 20000 /
ol_ 57 91116 | 159184 222246 | 298 324349 375 400 o/ e
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Time--> 17.40 17.50 17.60
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